APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - MLK

APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - MLK Total
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - SWC

APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - SWC Total
ARTS & SCIENCE

SPC Headcount Persistence
Fall 2019 Students by Program Based on Self-Declared Concentration
Fall 2019 to Spring 2020 and Fall 2019 to Fall 2020

_B_
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 68.1% 39 0%
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY Total 310 211 68.1% 121 39.0%
BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS BOOKKEEPING 50 21 42.0% 12 24.0%

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY 909 413 45.4% 224 24.6%

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 538 278 51.7% 140 26.0%

OFFICE SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY 23 7 30.4% 2 8.7%

BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS Total 1520 719 47.3% 378 24.9%
TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS 102 72 70.6% 46 45.1%
CULINARY ARTS 191 124 64.9% 77 40.3%

HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 39 27 69.2% 16 41.0%

HOTEL MANAGEMENT 21 15 71.4% 10 47.6%

RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT 15 12 80.0% 7 46.7%

TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY Total 368 250 67.9% 156 42.4%
2198 1180 53.7% 655 29.8%

ALLIED CONSTRUCTION TRADES AIR CONDITIONING, HEATING & REFRIGERATION 113 65 57.5% 40 35.4%
COMPUTER ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 37 26 70.3% 16 43.2%

CONSTRUCTION 55 42 76.4% 20 36.4%

ELECTRICAL TRADES 100 70 70.0% 44 44.0%

PLUMBING 6 8 50.0% 0 0.0%

POWER GENERATION & ALT ENERGY 25 19 76.0% 11 44.0%

WELDING 114 75 65.8% 46 40.4%

ALLIED CONSTRUCTION TRADES Total 450 300 66.7% 177 39.3%
TRANSPORTATION AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY ~ ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECH 82 68 82.9% 37 45.1%
AIRCRAFT TECHNOLOGY 130 106 81.5% 76 58.5%

AUTO COLLISION 51 32 62.7% 11 21.6%

AUTOMATED INDUSTRIAL PROCESS 21 16 76.2% 9 42.9%

DIESEL TECHNOLOGY 131 92 70.2% 50 38.2%

MANUFACTURING 116 91 78.4% 63 54.3%

TRANSPORTATION AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY Total 531 405 76.3% 246 46.3%
TRANSPORTATION AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY AUTOMATED INDUSTRIAL PROCESS 2 2 100.0% 0 0.0%
TRANSPORTATION AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY Total 2 2 100.0% 0 0.0%
983 707 71.9% 423 43.0%

COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING EDUCATION 280 137 48.9% 62 22.1%
ENGLISH 41 10 24.4% 5 12.2%

FOREIGN LANGUAGES 6 4 66.7% 1 16.7%

LIBERAL ARTS 1063 730 68.7% 389 36.6%

SPEECH 4 2 50.0% 3 75.0%

COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING Total 1394 883 63.3% 460 33.0%
DUAL CREDIT DUAL CREDIT 2574 2176 84.5% 962 37.4%
DUAL CREDIT Total 2574 2176 84.5% 962 37.4%
ENGINEERING AND MATHEMATICS ENGINEERING 201 86 42.8% 46 22.9%
MATHEMATICS 29 7 24.1% 3 10.3%

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 59 33 55.9% 23 39.0%

ENGINEERING AND MATHEMATICS Total 289 126 43.6% 72 24.9%
FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY ART 88 45 51.1% 16 18.2%
DANCE 4 2 50.0% 0 0.0%

DRAMA 4 2 50.0% 3 75.0%

KINESIOLOGY 221 108 48.9% 54 24.4%

MUsIC 41 23 56.1% 17 41.5%

FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY Total 358 180 50.3% 90 25.1%
NATURAL SCIENCES BIOLOGY 2162 1012 46.8% 621 28.7%

CHEMISTRY 21 10 47.6% 2 9.5%



ARTS & SCIENCE Total
HEALTH SCIENCE

HEALTH SCIENCE Total
Non-SPC Concentration

Non-SPC Concentration Total
Grand Total

12 10 2020 SPC_F19S20F20_Persistence
SPCIPRE 12 10 2020 sb

NATURAL SCIENCES Total
SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES

SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES Total

HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD

HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD Total
HEALTH SCIENCE & HISTOLOGY

HEALTH SCIENCE & HISTOLOGY Total
NURSING EDUCATION

NURSING EDUCATION Total

Non-SPC Concentration
Non-SPC Concentration Total

GENERAL
GEOLOGY

CRIMINAL JUSTICE
ECONOMICS
GOVERNMENT
HISTORY
HUMANITIES
PHILOSOPHY
PSYCHOLOGY
SOCIAL WORK
SOCIOLOGY

CARDIOVASCULAR

EARLY CHILDHOOD AND FAMILY
RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY
RESPIRATORY THERAPY
SONOGRAPHY

SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST

BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY
HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
HISTOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY

MEDICAL LAB TECH

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASST

PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT

VISION CARE

NURSE AIDE

NURSING

NURSING LVN to ADN
VOCATIONAL NURSING

Non-SPC Concentration

79

2269
211

28
30

174
39
46

546

7430
33
79

312
73

233
71

801
69
63
25
63

109

181
26

536

164
141
158
465
1802
549
549
549
12962

27

1050
105

12
14

59
11
20
229
4644
23
38
186
59
161
45
512
50
50
20
51
83
115
23
392

67
73
83
223
1127
199
199
199
7857

34.2%
14.3%
46.3%
49.8%
50.0%
42.9%
46.7%
50.0%

0.0%
33.9%
28.2%
43.5%
41.9%
62.5%
69.7%
48.1%
59.6%
80.8%
69.1%
63.4%
63.9%
72.5%
79.4%
80.0%
81.0%
76.1%
63.5%
88.5%
73.1%

0.0%
40.9%
51.8%
52.5%
48.0%
62.5%
36.2%
36.2%
36.2%
60.6%

19

643

2360
10
27

123
38
109
28
335
34
32
17
31
50
64
11
239

39
38
70
147
721
89
89
89
4248

24.1%
14.3%
28.3%
27.0%
37.5%
10.7%
36.7%
25.0%

0.0%
23.0%
12.8%
26.1%
24.4%
31.8%
30.3%
34.2%
39.4%
52.1%
46.8%
39.4%
41.8%
49.3%
50.8%
68.0%
49.2%
45.9%
35.4%
42.3%
44.6%

0.0%
23.8%
27.0%
44.3%
31.6%
40.0%
16.2%
16.2%
16.2%
32.8%



