## SPC Headcount Persistence Fall 2019 Students by Program Based on Self-Declared Concentration Fall 2019 to Spring 2020 and Fall 2019 to Fall 2020

Division	Department	Program2	Enrolled Fall 2019	Returned Spring 2020	F-S %	Returned Fall 2020	F-F %
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - MLK	AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY	AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY	310		68.1%	121	
	AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY Total		310		68.1%	121	
	BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS	BOOKKEEPING	50		42.0%	12	
		BUSINESS MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY	909		45.4%	224	
		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	538		51.7%	140	
		OFFICE SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY	23		30.4%	2.0	
	BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS Total	OTTICE STOTEWIS TECHNOLOGY	1520		47.3%	378	
	TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY	BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS	102		70.6%	46	
	TOOKISMITTOSITTALITTI COLINAKT	CULINARY ARTS	191		64.9%	77	
		HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT	39		69.2%	16	
		HOTEL MANAGEMENT	21		71.4%	10	
		RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT	15		80.0%	7	
	TOURISM/HOSPITALITY/CULINARY Total	RESTAURANT WANAGEWENT	368		67.9%	156	
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - MLK Total	TOOKISIVI/HOSPITALITT/COLINAKT TOLdi		2198		53.7%	655	
	ALLIED CONCEDITION TRADEC	AID CONDITIONING LIFATING & DEEDICEDATION			57.5%	40	
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - SWC	ALLIED CONSTRUCTION TRADES	AIR CONDITIONING, HEATING & REFRIGERATION	113				
		COMPUTER ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY	37		70.3%	16	
		CONSTRUCTION	55		76.4%	20	
		ELECTRICAL TRADES	100		70.0%	44	
		PLUMBING	6	3	50.0%	0	
		POWER GENERATION & ALT ENERGY	25		76.0%	11	
		WELDING	114		65.8%	46	
	ALLIED CONSTRUCTION TRADES Total		450		66.7%	177	
	TRANSPORTATION AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY	ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECH	82		82.9%	37	
		AIRCRAFT TECHNOLOGY	130		81.5%	76	
		AUTO COLLISION	51		62.7%	11	
		AUTOMATED INDUSTRIAL PROCESS	21	16	76.2%	9	42.9%
		DIESEL TECHNOLOGY	131	92	70.2%	50	38.29
		MANUFACTURING	116	91	78.4%	63	54.3%
	TRANSPORTATION AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY T	otal	531	405	76.3%	246	46.39
	TRANSPORTATION AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY	AUTOMATED INDUSTRIAL PROCESS	2	2	100.0%	0	0.09
	TRANSPORTATION AND MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY TO	tal	2	2	100.0%	0	0.09
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - SWC Total			983	707	71.9%	423	43.09
ARTS & SCIENCE	COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING	EDUCATION	280	137	48.9%	62	22.19
		ENGLISH	41	10	24.4%	5	12.29
		FOREIGN LANGUAGES	6	4	66.7%	1	16.79
		LIBERAL ARTS	1063	730	68.7%	389	36.69
		SPEECH	4	2	50.0%	3	
	COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING Total		1394		63.3%	460	
	DUAL CREDIT	DUAL CREDIT	2574		84.5%	962	
	DUAL CREDIT Total		2574		84.5%	962	
	ENGINEERING AND MATHEMATICS	ENGINEERING	201		42.8%	46	
	ENGINEERING / IND INJVITIEN// ITES	MATHEMATICS	29		24.1%	3	
		MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	59		55.9%	23	
	ENGINEERING AND MATHEMATICS Total	WIECHANICAE ENGINEERING	289		43.6%	72	
	FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY	ART	88		43.6% 51.1%	16	
	TINE ANTO & KINESIOLOGT	DANCE	4	2	50.0%	0	
		DRAMA	4	2	50.0%	3	
		KINESIOLOGY	221		48.9%	54	
	FINE ARTS & WINESIGN COVE	MUSIC	41		56.1%	17	
	FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY Total		358		50.3%	90	
	NATURAL SCIENCES	BIOLOGY	2162		46.8%	621	
		CHEMISTRY	21	10	47.6%	2	9.5%

		GENERAL	79	27	34.2%	19	24.1%
		GEOLOGY	7	1	14.3%	1	14.3%
	NATURAL SCIENCES Total		2269	1050	46.3%	643	28.3%
	SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES	CRIMINAL JUSTICE	211	105	49.8%	57	27.0%
		ECONOMICS	8	4	50.0%	3	37.5%
		GOVERNMENT	28	12	42.9%	3	10.7%
		HISTORY	30	14	46.7%	11	36.7%
		HUMANITIES	8	4	50.0%	2	25.0%
		PHILOSOPHY	2	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
		PSYCHOLOGY	174	59	33.9%	40	23.0%
		SOCIAL WORK	39	11	28.2%	5	12.8%
		SOCIOLOGY	46	20	43.5%	12	26.1%
	SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES Total		546	229	41.9%	133	24.4%
ARTS & SCIENCE Total			7430	4644	62.5%	2360	31.8%
HEALTH SCIENCE	HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD	CARDIOVASCULAR	33	23	69.7%	10	30.3%
		EARLY CHILDHOOD AND FAMILY	79	38	48.1%	27	34.2%
		RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY	312	186	59.6%	123	39.4%
		RESPIRATORY THERAPY	73	59	80.8%	38	52.1%
		SONOGRAPHY	233	161	69.1%	109	46.8%
		SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST	71	45	63.4%	28	39.4%
	HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD Total		801	512	63.9%	335	41.8%
	HEALTH SCIENCE & HISTOLOGY	BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY	69	50	72.5%	34	49.3%
		HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	63	50	79.4%	32	50.8%
		HISTOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY	25	20	80.0%	17	68.0%
		MEDICAL LAB TECH	63	51	81.0%	31	49.2%
		OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASST	109	83	76.1%	50	45.9%
		PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT	181	115	63.5%	64	35.4%
		VISION CARE	26	23	88.5%	11	42.3%
	HEALTH SCIENCE & HISTOLOGY Total		536	392	73.1%	239	44.6%
	NURSING EDUCATION	NURSE AIDE	2	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
		NURSING	164	67	40.9%	39	23.8%
		NURSING LVN to ADN	141	73	51.8%	38	27.0%
		VOCATIONAL NURSING	158	83	52.5%	70	44.3%
	NURSING EDUCATION Total		465	223	48.0%	147	31.6%
HEALTH SCIENCE Total			1802	1127	62.5%	721	40.0%
Non-SPC Concentration	Non-SPC Concentration	Non-SPC Concentration	549	199	36.2%	89	16.2%
	Non-SPC Concentration Total		549	199	36.2%	89	16.2%
Non-SPC Concentration Total			549	199	36.2%	89	16.2%
Grand Total			12962	7857	60.6%	4248	32.8%

12 10 2020 SPC\_F19S20F20\_Persistence SPC IPRE 12 10 2020 sb